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Candidate Party Total
Jeff A. Leonard REP 481
Total Votes 481

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 682 / 5,510 12.38%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
Cambridge City President Of Council (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Michael A. Sikora DEM 510
Total Votes 510

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 682 / 5,510 12.38%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Treasurer (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 33 of 35 (94.29%)
Voters Cast: 4,519 of 23,641 (19.12%)

Election Summary Report

Guernsey

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Unofficial Canvass

All 35 Precincts Including Absentees

November 04, 2025

General Election

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 3,595 15.21%

Absentee 924 3.91%
Provisional 0 0.00%
Total 4,519 23,641 19.12%
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Candidate Party Total
Tim Evancho REP 411
Ernest R. Gardner Jr. REP 391
Thomas J. Laughman II DEM 454
Total Votes 1,256

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 682 / 5,510 12.38%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Council At Large (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Steve Mourer DEM 113
Total Votes 113

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 144 / 1,239 11.62%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Council Ward 1 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Kim McMillen DEM 77
Total Votes 77

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 100 / 1,181 8.47%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Council Ward 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
John R. Wolverton DEM 169
Total Votes 169

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 215 / 1,563 13.76%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Council Ward 3 (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Mike Zaleski REP 148
Total Votes 148

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 223 / 1,527 14.60%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Council Ward 4 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Heath A. Dawson 176
Donald J. Gadd 137
Tom Miller 139
Marj Warner 132
Total Votes 584

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 318 / 1,353 23.50%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Byesville Village Council (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total
Derek Brown 25
Total Votes 59

Total
Bryan S. Prater WRITE-IN 34
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 63 / 189 33.33%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Cumberland Mayor (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Gary Stevens 39
Total Votes 39

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 63 / 189 33.33%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Cumberland Village Council (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Total
Lora Cunningham 9
Connie Jean Gibbons 13
Greg W. Gibbons 13
Ashley McConnell 11
James R. Steele 4
Total Votes 50

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 14 / 29 48.28%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Fairview Village Council (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total
No Valid Petition Filed 
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 29 / 168 17.26%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Lore City Village Council (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total
Thomas R. Allen 29
Kenneth Bradley LePage 27
Greg Shepherd 30
Justin Shepherd 31
Total Votes 117

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 37 / 161 22.98%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Old Washington Village Council (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Total
A. Joyce Bayly 30
Sydney A. Regan 31
Melanie Sue Scurlock 27
Christopher Willis 28
Total Votes 116

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 39 / 218 17.89%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)
Pleasant City Village Council (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total
No Valid Petition Filed 
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 39 / 218 17.89%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 1 (0.00%)
Pleasant City Board Of Public Affairs (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Leota Alwine 43
Don Burkhart 59
Kimberly Canel 35
Savannah Conrad 46
Brandon Gardine 31
L. Ray Lucas 47
Total Votes 261

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 74 / 255 29.02%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Quaker City Village Council (Vote for  4)  
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Candidate Party Total
Patrick Endly 46
Total Votes 46

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 54 / 247 21.86%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Senecaville Mayor (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Debbie A. Endly 40
Rebecca J. Forbes 27
Total Votes 67

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 54 / 247 21.86%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Senecaville Village Council (Vote for  4)  

Candidate Party Total
Thomas E Galbreath Jr. 143
Dave Mitchell 200
Tanner Mourer 184
Total Votes 527

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 318 / 1,308 24.31%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Adams Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Dannie Johnson 724
Lance Morrison 604
Total Votes 1,328

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,094 / 8,149 13.42%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)
Cambridge Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Jeffery Bridgeman 174
Doug Dodd 177
Rick Nealey 168
Total Votes 519

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 323 / 1,163 27.77%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Center Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
James Rick Dybendal 262
Charlie Mallett 276
Donald J Marlatt 322
Rusty D. Winland 332
Total Votes 1,192

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 732 / 3,057 23.95%

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)
Jackson Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Dave Linn 16
Larry Thompson 14
Total Votes 30

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 19 / 77 24.68%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Jefferson Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Trent Cincinat 80
Greg Fuller 43
Kaleb Mourer 72
Total Votes 195

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 115 / 346 33.24%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Knox Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Gary Cartner 76
Gilbert Durben 70
Total Votes 146

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 96 / 644 14.91%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Liberty Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Jay Scott Baker 54
Daniel Spencer 42
Total Votes 96

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 64 / 406 15.76%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Londonderry Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Barry Vaughn Secrest 49
Total Votes 49

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 64 / 406 15.76%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Londonderry Township Trustee (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027) (Vote for  
1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Christopher J Ayers 116
Corey Gray 91
James M. Horvath 71
Total Votes 278

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 175 / 582 30.07%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Madison Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Timothy Carpenter 107
Jerry Dale Lippert 130
Total Votes 237

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 151 / 650 23.23%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Millwood Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Douglas Keith Larrick 55
Toby Waggoner 50
Total Votes 105

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 70 / 437 16.02%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Monroe Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Wendy L. Miller 60
Total Votes 60

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 70 / 437 16.02%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Monroe Township Fiscal Officer (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027) (Vote for  
1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Jacob Cunningham 58
B. Travis McCulloch 46
Robert A. Oakley 36
Elmer Yoder Jr. 59
Total Votes 199

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 116 / 459 25.27%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Oxford Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
John M Bates 190
Joseph Martin 146
Total Votes 336

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 280 / 1,374 20.38%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Richland Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Mark Roberts 128
Brad West 131
Total Votes 259

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 148 / 674 21.96%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Spencer Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Michael Adamik 189
Jim Conrad 144
David Warner 134
Total Votes 467

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 280 / 1,260 22.22%

Precincts Reported: 0 of 2 (0.00%)
Valley Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Keith B. Bates 30
Rodney Hardy 32
Total Votes 62

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 38 / 220 17.27%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Washington Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Luke Ford 110
Charlie Neptune 156
William A. Tickhill 129
Total Votes 395

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 246 / 1,430 17.20%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Westland Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Kevin E. Domer 62
Gerald R. Kuthy Jr. 35
Logan Taylor 41
Total Votes 138

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 88 / 406 21.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Wheeling Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Lance Green 68
Total Votes 68

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 88 / 406 21.67%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Wheeling Township Trustee (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Tim Gray 134
Curt Laughman 119
Total Votes 253

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 166 / 999 16.62%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Wills Township Trustee (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Woody Biggs 1,760
Robert Burrow 1,125
Total Votes 2,898

Total
Lori Parry WRITE-IN 13
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 2,575 / 11,421 22.55%

Precincts Reported: 20 of 22 (90.91%)
Ohio Valley Ed Serv Center (North) (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Patrick E Lang 0
Randolph W. Shrider 0
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 0 of 0 NaN
Ohio Valley Ed Serv Center (South) (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
No Valid Petition Filed 
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 0 N/A

Precincts Reported: 0 of 0 NaN

Ohio Valley Ed Serv Center (Unexpired term ending 12-31-2027 (South) (Vote 
for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Barbara Hansen 374
Scott Welker 302
Total Votes 676

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 575 / 2,791 20.60%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
Muskingum Valley Ed Serv Center (Muskingum) (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Robert W. Doughty 23
Total Votes 23

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 39 / 113 34.51%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Muskingum Valley Ed Serv Center (Coshocton) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
David Evancho 751
Heath Hayes 747
Dave Peoples 737
Total Votes 2,235

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,252 / 8,983 13.94%

Precincts Reported: 15 of 15 (100.00%)
Cambridge City School Board Member (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Brandon D. Lippert 711
Darcy Wakefield Dower 554
Tom Yeckley 465
Total Votes 1,730

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,014 / 4,441 22.83%

Precincts Reported: 10 of 10 (100.00%)
East Guernsey Local School District Board Member (Vote for  3)  
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Candidate Party Total
Matt Abbott 397
Shala Zemba 331
Total Votes 728

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 575 / 2,791 20.60%

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)
East Muskingum Local School District Board Member (Vote for  2)  

Candidate Party Total
Steven Brode 32
John Paul Marstrell 48
Total Votes 80

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 78 / 333 23.42%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Newcomerstown Exempted Village School District Board Member (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Yvonne Carpenter 0
Jay McElroy 0
Edward W. McKee 0
Budd Rich 0
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 6 0.00%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Noble Local School District Board Member (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
Chad Miley 0
James Parks 0
Total Votes 0

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 0 / 6 0.00%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Noble Local School District Board Member (Unexpired term ending 12-31-
2027) (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Bruce A. Jones 776
Richard Darren Singleton 861
John R Urdak 934
Total Votes 2,571

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 1,561 / 6,974 22.38%

Precincts Reported: 13 of 15 (86.67%)
Rolling Hills Local School District Board Member (Vote for  3)  

Candidate Party Total
Alan Folkert 14
Frank R. Mathews 14
Lacey Rettos McCombs 18
Total Votes 46

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 39 / 113 34.51%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Ridgewood Local School District Board Member (Vote for  2)  
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Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 475
Against the Tax Levy 198
Total Votes 673

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 682 / 5,510 12.38%

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)
Cambridge City Fire - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 42
Against the Tax Levy 21
Total Votes 63

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 63 / 189 33.33%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Cumberland Village Current Expense - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 12
Against the Tax Levy 2
Total Votes 14

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 14 / 29 48.28%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Fairview Village Current Expense - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 45
Against the Tax Levy 27
Total Votes 72

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 74 / 255 29.02%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Quaker City Village Sewage Disposal - Renewal (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 217
Against the Tax Levy 96
Total Votes 313

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 318 / 1,308 24.31%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Adams Township Roads- Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 238
Against the Tax Levy 173
Total Votes 411

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 412 / 2,639 15.61%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Cambridge Township Roads - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 172
Against the Tax Levy 42
Total Votes 214

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 217 / 1,072 20.24%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Richland Township Fire - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 149
Against the Tax Levy 66
Total Votes 215

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 217 / 1,072 20.24%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Richland Township Roads - Renewal (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 183
Against the Tax Levy 91
Total Votes 274

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 280 / 1,374 20.38%

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)
Richland Township Cemetery - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 144
Against the Tax Levy 100
Total Votes 244

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 246 / 1,430 17.20%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)
Westland Township Roads- Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
For the Tax Levy 29
Against the Tax Levy 46
Total Votes 75

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 78 / 333 23.42%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Newcomerstown EVSD Current Expense - Renewal (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Yes 109
No 39
Total Votes 148

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 151 / 650 23.23%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Local Option Sunday Sales Precinct 024 Quaker City/ Millwood (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Total
Yes 39
No 14
Total Votes 53

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 54 / 247 21.86%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Local Option Precinct 028 Senecaville (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Total
Yes 34
No 19
Total Votes 53

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 54 / 247 21.86%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)
Local Option Sunday Sales Precinct 0028 Senecaville (Vote for  1)  


